
  

DIVISION 1 

 
 

D1 STATES Tuesday, October 21, 2025 The Ridge Club 9:00 AM  Ryan Riley - ryanriley@golfacademyofne.com 
 

DIVISION 2 
SECTION DATE GOLF COURSE START TIME Tees Tournament Director 

North Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Bradford Country Club   Joel Jenkins - 4jenks@verizon.net  
South     Nate Greene - ngreene@bishopstang.org  
Central Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Heritage Country Club 9:00 AM  Josh MacCreery - jmaccreery@millburyschools.org  
West     Justin Kratz - jkratz@mccanntech.org  

 

D2 STATES Monday, October 20, 2025    Joel Jenkins - 4jenks@verizon.net 
 

DIVISION 3 
SECTION DATE GOLF COURSE START TIME Tees Tournament Director 

North Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Far Corner Golf 8:30 AM  Mary O’Brien - obrienm@weston.org  
South Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Foxborough Country Club 8:30 AM White Jared Tise - jaredtise09@gmail.com  
Central Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Shining Rock Golf Club 10:00 AM Green Kevin Riordan - krio1067@gmail.com  
West Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Agawam Municipal 9:00 AM Blue Jeff Puleri -  jpuleri@hoosacvalley.org  

 

D3 STATES Monday, October 20, 2025 Blissful Meadows Golf Club 10:00 AM White Kevin Riordan - krio1067@gmail.com 
 
 

*Shotgun format for all tournaments unless indicated otherwise.                       

New England’s 

• Boys’ – Sunday, October 26, 2025 
• Girls’- Monday, October 27, 2025 

SECTION DATE GOLF COURSE START TIME Tees Tournament Director 
North Wednesday, October 15, 2025 Hillview Golf Course 9:00 AM Blue Eric Driscoll -  edriscoll@hopkinton.k12.ma.us   
South Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Acushnet River Valley 9:00 AM Blue Ryan Riley - ryanriley@golfacademyofne.com 
Central Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Kettlebrook Golf Club   Sean Noonan - noonangolf@charter.net  
West Tuesday, October 14, 2025 Ludlow Country Club 10:00 AM Blue David Keir - brendadavid1106@gmail.com 

https://www.invitedclubs.com/clubs/the-ridge-club/membership-contact-us?contactType=membership&ic_inquiry_type=Membership&ic_club_code=03220&ic_campaign_source=Google&ic_promo_type=Search&ic_campaign_description=club:TheRidgeClub_div:GCC_r:NE_src:GO_oth:SEARCH_the:MEM&gad_source=1&gad_campaignid=20249360588&gbraid=0AAAAAD3TGlq0Fv0H0pzxIYoWGkXlqDm7X&gclid=Cj0KCQjw5onGBhDeARIsAFK6QJZj43hzMFXJLm8-a1XuEPqMk5Gqo9Cz_za4g5or3u5zqnEZGtTNTDkaAgWwEALw_wcB
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